

## **ADDENDUM “A”**

### **Request for Bids RFB #14-1117**

#### **Construction of Liberty Ambulance Base**

THIS ADDENDUM HEREBY CLARIFIES, MODIFIES, or RESPONDS to QUESTIONS received regarding the Randolph County **Request for Bids #14-1117** for the Construction of the Liberty Ambulance Base issued on Monday, November 17, 2014. This Addendum is being issued to notify potential Vendors of changes, additions, or needed clarifications that are being made to the specifications of **RFB #14-1117**.

The following is a question that has been received by Randolph County and the County’s response:

**Question:** *Are there any specifications for the two (2) garage doors and openers that are on this project?*

**Answer:** LiftMaster Commercial Door Operators Model MT5011U or an equivalent. Two (2) push button controllers are to be installed on the side walls as well as two (2) remote controllers for the vehicles. It is the responsibility of the vendor to provide documentation showing the brand offered meets or exceeds the quality of the actual brand specified above.

Issued Tuesday, December 2, 2014